
 

 

 

              Fee Schedule for 2024 
 

Fee Type Description Amount 

Enrolment Fee 
Paid by students enrolling for the first 

time (more than 1 term) 

Short term students (1 term or less) 

(Note 1 overleaf) 

$1,000 

 

$250 
 (One-off, non-refundable 

payment) 

 

Tuition Fee 
Includes course costs, student services, 

textbooks (Note 2 overleaf) 

OR 

Additional Siblings 

OR 

Enrolment for less than 1 year 

OR 

Short term placements- less than 1 term 

(Note 3 overleaf) 

per Year $17,000 

 

 

per Year $14,500 

 

per Term $4,250 

 

per Week $550 

 

Student Care Fee 

 

Student Care Fee 

Short term students 

(Note 4 overleaf) 

Per Year $1,200 

Per Term $300 

 

Homestay Fees 
$325 per week (including $10 per week 

administration) 

$16,900 

(52 weeks) 

Health & Travel Insurance 
Insurance for 12 months (to be calculated) 

(Note 5 overleaf) 

$650 

NCEA Fees 
 

Only for Year 11 – 13 students 

(Note 6 overleaf) 

 

Per Year $383.30 

Activity Fee 
Activities and holiday programmes  

(Note 8 overleaf) 

$1,000 

 

(Fees are subject to change)  

Middleton Grange International College 

Address:  30 Acacia Avenue, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch, 8041 

Email:     inted@middleton.school.nz  

Website:            www.middleton.school.nz 

Phone:    +64 3 341 4054 

Mobile:    +64 21 806 846      
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Notes to the Schedule of Fees 2024 
 

1. Enrolment Fee: This is a one-off payment which needs to be made to the school on receipt of the acceptance letter. This 

is a non-refundable payment and secures the place for the student. 

 

2. Tuition fee excludes: stationery, school uniform, private tests or tuition, some sports equipment      

and class materials (e.g. camera).  Includes curriculum course costs. Please note:  Should a student require special 

medical or learning services, this cost is not included in the tuition fees and will be invoiced as required. 

 

3. Short term placements for a minimum of two weeks are accepted if class places permit. 

4. Student Care Fees:  Middleton Grange School provides high quality pastoral care and support for all students. Student 

care fees cover the cost of orientation, monitoring and continuous support for our students and the liaison with their 

homestay, care providers and designated caregivers. All students regardless of who they are living with, will be charged 

a Student Care Fee. 

5. Health and Travel Insurance:  Most international students are not entitled to publicly funded health services while in 

New Zealand. If you receive medical treatment during your visit, you may be liable for the full costs of that treatment. 

Full details on entitlements to publicly funded health services are available through the Ministry of Health and can be 

viewed on their website at www.health.govt.nz.  

The Education (Pastoral Care of Tertiary and International Learners) Code of Practice 2021 (Code) and Immigration New 

Zealand require all students to have appropriate and current medical and travel insurance while studying and travelling 

to/from New Zealand, from the date of enrolment until the expiry of their student Visa. It is a condition of enrolment 

that you have a comprehensive insurance policy preferably purchased by Middleton Grange on your behalf.  Parents, 

agents, and pupils must check the conditions of the Studentsafe Insurance and/or Uni-Care policy as it is a minimum 

requirement only and it may be necessary to purchase “top-up” insurance. There is no refund for medical insurance 

once arranged.  Medical insurance EXCLUDES all existing conditions. 

Accident Insurance:  The Accident Compensation Corporation (ACC) provides accident insurance for all New Zealand 

citizens, residents, and temporary visitors to New Zealand, but you may still be liable for all other medical and related 

costs. Further information can be viewed on the ACC website at www.acc.co.nz. 

6. NCEA Fees:  NCEA Fees are charged by the New Zealand Qualifications Authority (NZQA) for the National Certificate of 

Educational Achievement (NCEA). This is the national qualification that successful students will achieve each year in the 

Senior College. The cost is calculated by NZQA on an annual basis and for 2024 is approximately $383.30. You will be 

invoiced for this with all other fees. If a student is sitting additional examinations for Scholarship in Year 13, an additional 

cost of $102 is charged. (This fee is subject to change by NZQA) 

7. Immigration:  Please note that all students must arrive in NZ on a student visa.  If you do however arrive on a visitor visa 

(this is not recommended) then it is your responsibility to apply for your student visa online.  Full details of immigration 

requirements, advice on rights to employment in New Zealand while studying, and reporting requirements are available 

from Immigration New Zealand, and can be viewed on their website at www.immigration.govt.nz.  

 

8. Activity Fee:  This amount covers any activities or holiday programmes that may be running throughout the year.  We 

provide comprehensive programmes for our students during school holidays, over weekends and during winter.   

 

Payment of fees   

Domestic payments i.e. within New Zealand can be paid by bank card (eftpos), bank cheque, cash or via electronic transfer.  

Please contact our office if you need our banking details. 

International Payments 

Save money on your international payment transfer by using our preferred payments partner, Cohort Go Payments. They 

offer competitive foreign exchange rates you won’t find at banks and process payments from most countries.  To send your 
funds go to https://middletongrange.cohortpay.com/en to begin the payment process.  For more information visit our 

website  http://www.middleton.school.nz/mgs/international/ 

 

ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Please confirm our current fee 

structure at time of payment. 
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